RESOLUTION 90-1

The Board of Directors of Skyline Improvement and Service District, on this 8th day of March, 1990, do hereby resolve:

FAIST

THAT, said Board intend to order road improvements to the following roads in the Skyline Improvement and Service District: Entrance and exit road; Mallard Road east of the entrance road; and, Teal Road east of Lot 33.

THAT, the nature of the improvements will be grading and reshaping the road surface, cleaning ditches and culverts, placing and compacting additional gravel base course and constructing an asphaltic surface.

THAT, the properties to be assessed for said improvements will be Lots 1 through 31 inclusive, Lots 34 through 38 inclusive, and Tracts 2-7A and 2-7B of the Skyline Ranch Improvement and Service District.

THAT, the East Skyline Assessment Area shall comprise said roads and lots.

THAT, Board intend to accept a loan and grant tendered by the Wyoming Farm Loan Board in the amount of a 50% Grant and a 50% Loan with terms of 8 1/2% over 15 years.

THAT, the probable cost of the improvements will be \$66,880.

THAT, because of the aforementioned grant and loan, the probable cost to each lot for constructing these improvements will be 880.00 and when amortized at 8 1/2% over 15 years, the probable loan repayment cost would be 105.97 per lot per year.

THAT, the cost of said improvements will be levied against the aforementioned lots by Teton County and that the Teton County Treasurer will collect the tax against each lot at the same time and place as property taxes are normally collected.

THAT, the resolution authorizing the improvements will be considered at the regularly scheduled Skyline Improvement and Service District Board of Directors meeting scheduled to convene at 7:30 PM, April 12, 1990.

RESOLUTION 90-2

The Board of Directors of Skyline Improvement and Service District, on this 8th day of March, 1990, do hereby resolve:

WEST

THAT, they intend to order road improvements to the following roads in the Skyline Improvement and Service District: Entrance and exit road; Mallard Road west of the entrance road; Goldfinch Road; Teal Road west of Lot 34; West Ridge Road; Killdeer Road; Meadowlark Road; and, Tanager Lane.

THAT, the nature of the improvements will be grading and reshaping the road surface, cleaning ditches and culverts, placing and compacting additional gravel base course and constructing an asphaltic surface.

THAT, the properties to be assessed for said improvements will be Lots 33, 39, 40, 42 and 43; Tracts 2-1 through 2-6, inclusive; Tracts 2-8, 2-9 and 2-10; Tracts 3-1 through 3-33, inclusive; Tract 3-35; and, Tracts 4-1 through 4-5, inclusive.

THAT, the West Skyline Assessment Area shall comprise said roads and lots.

THAT, Board intend to accept a loan and grant tendered by the Wyoming Farm Loan Board in the amount of a 50% Grant and a 50% Loan with terms of 8 1/2% over 15 years.

THAT, the probable cost of the improvements will be \$216,240.

THAT, because of the aforementioned grant and loan, the probable cost to each lot for constructing these improvements will be \$2,040.00 and when amortized at 8 1/2% over 15 years, the probable cost loan repayment would be \$245.66 per lot per year.

THAT, the cost of said improvements will be levied against the aforementioned lots by Teton County and that the Teton County Treasurer will collect the tax against each lot at the same time and place as property taxes are normally collected.

THAT, the resolution authorizing the improvements will be considered at the regularly scheduled Skyline Improvement and Service District Board of Directors meeting scheduled to convene at 7:30 PM, April 12, 1990.

RESOLUTION 90/3 (East assessment area)

The Board of Directors of Skyline Improvement and Service District, on this 12th day of April, 1990, do hereby resolve:

THAT, they authorize road improvements to the following roads in the Skyline Improvement and Service District: Entrance and exit road, Mallard Road east of the entrance road; and, Teal Road east of Lot 33.

THAT, the nature of the improvements will be grading and reshaping the road surface, cleaning ditches and culverts, placing and compacting additional gravel base course and constructing an asphaltic surface.

THAT, the properties to be assessed for said improvements will be Lots 1 through 31 inclusive, Lots 34 through 38 inclusive, and Tracts 2-7A and 2-7B of the Skyline Ranch Improvement and Service District.

THAT, the East Skyline Assessment Area shall comprise said roads and lots.

THAT, Board accept a loan and grant tendered by the Wyoming Farm Loan Board in the amount of a 50% Grant and a 50% Loan with terms of 8 1/2% over 15 years.

THAT, the probably cost of the improvements will be \$66,810.

THAT, because of the aforementioned grant and loan, the probable cost for constructing these improvements will be \$880.00 per lot plus interest with loan terms of 8 1/2% over 15 years, the probable cost loan repayment would be \$120.00 per lot per year.

THAT, the cost of said improvements will be levied against the aforementioned lots by Teton County and that the Teton County Treasurer will collect the tax against each lot at the same time and place as property taxes are normally collected.

RESOLUTION 90/4 (West assessment area)

The Board of Directors of Skyline Improvement and Service District, on this 12th day of April, 1990, do hereby resolve:

THAT, they authorize road improvements to the following roads in the Skyline Improvement and Service District: Entrance and exit road, Mallard Road west of the entrance road; Goldfinch Road; Teal Road west of Lot 34; West Ridge Road; Killdeer Road; Meadowlark Road; and, Tanager Lane.

THAT, the nature of the improvements will be grading and reshaping the road surface, cleaning ditches and culverts, placing and compacting additional gravel base course and constructing an asphaltic surface.

THAT, the properties to be assessed for said improvements will be Lots 33, 39, 40, 42, and 43; Tracts 2-1 through 2-6, inclusive; Tracts 2-8, 2-9 and 2-10; Tracts 3-1 through 3-33, inclusive; Tract 3-35; and, Tracts 4-1 through 4-5, inclusive.

THAT, the West Skyline Assessment Area shall comprise said roads and lots.

THAT, Board accept a loan and grant tendered by the Wyoming Farm Loan Board in the amount of a 50% Grant and a 50% Loan with terms of 8 1/2% over 15 years.

. THAT, the probably cost of the improvements will be \$216,190.

THAT, because of the aforementioned grant and loan, the probable cost for constructing these improvements will be \$2,040.00 per lot plus interest with loan terms of 8 1/2% over 15 years, the probable cost loan repayment would be \$279.00 per lot per year.

THAT, the cost of said improvements will be levied against the aforementioned lots by Teton County and that the Teton County Treasurer will collect the tax against each lot at the same time and place as property taxes are normally collected.